PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI559960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thought Stream LLC	06/14/2024
Haworth, Inc.	06/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bluescape Buyer, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Charles Thayne Capital, 300 North LaSalle Street
Internal Address:	34th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9430140
Patent Number:	11740915
Patent Number:	11886896
Patent Number:	D714340
Patent Number:	D729262
Patent Number:	9471192
Patent Number:	9465434
Patent Number:	9479548
Patent Number:	9479549
Patent Number:	10949806
Patent Number:	11481730
Patent Number:	11861561
Patent Number:	11887056
Patent Number:	10304037
Patent Number:	11262969
Patent Number:	11775246
Patent Number:	11797256
Patent Number:	11816387

PATENT REEL: 069163 FRAME: 0654

508811588

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10802783
Patent Number:	10255023
Patent Number:	10705786
Patent Number:	10545658
Patent Number:	11126325
Patent Number:	11755176
Patent Number:	11934637
Patent Number:	11573694
Patent Number:	11212127
Patent Number:	11750672
Patent Number:	11956289
Patent Number:	11178446
Patent Number:	11910048
Patent Number:	11797935
Patent Number:	11799927
Application Number:	18217451
Application Number:	18197623
Application Number:	18202770
Application Number:	18508048
Application Number:	18213738
Application Number:	18214443
Application Number:	18214441
Application Number:	18600568
Application Number:	18667977
Application Number:	18096504
Application Number:	16591415
Application Number:	18610068
Application Number:	17200731
Application Number:	17710902
Application Number:	18414254
Application Number:	63609086
Application Number:	18106992
Application Number:	17860025
Application Number:	18219602
Application Number:	18492581
Application Number:	18106968
Application Number:	18219551
Application Number:	18376351

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18217434
Application Number:	18376979
Application Number:	18636125
Application Number:	18636130
Application Number:	63471734
Application Number:	63598904
Application Number:	63596072
Application Number:	63596066
Application Number:	63543260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122946635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email:dkumar@winston.comCorrespondent Name:Becky L. TroutmanAddress Line 1:Winston & Strawn LLPAddress Line 2:101 Calfornia Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18788.6 IP Assign Agmt.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deomattie Kumar
SIGNATURE:	Deomattie Kumar
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2024

Total Attachments: 21

source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page1.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page2.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page3.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page4.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page5.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page6.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed)_(20100990)_(1)#page7.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page8.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed)_(20100990)_(1)#page9.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page10.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page11.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed)_(20100990)_(1)#page12.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page13.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page14.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page15.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page16.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed) (20100990) (1)#page17.tiff

source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed)_(20100990)_(1)#page18.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed)_(20100990)_(1)#page19.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed)_(20100990)_(1)#page20.tiff source=05 Bluescape - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed)_(20100990)_(1)#page21.tiff

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of June 14, 2024, is made by Thought Stream LLC, a Delaware limited liability company d/b/a Bluescape located at One Haworth Center Holland, MI 49423-9576 ("Seller"), and Haworth, Inc., a Michigan corporation located at One Haworth Center Holland, MI 49423-9576 ("Parent"), in favor of Bluescape Buyer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at c/o Charles Thayne Capital, 300 North LaSalle Street, 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60654 ("Buyer"), in connection with that certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2024 (the "Contribution Agreement"), among Seller, Parent and Buyer. In connection with the Contribution Agreement, Seller, Parent and Buyer desire to enter into this Assignment to evidence the assignment by Seller and Parent to Buyer of the Transferred Intellectual Property (as defined below). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Contribution Agreement. Accordingly, Seller, Parent and Buyer agree as follows:

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 1. acknowledged, effective as of the Closing, each of Seller and Parent hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Buyer all Business Proprietary Rights, including, without limitation, all of the following intellectual property and proprietary rights: (i) patents, patent applications, patent disclosures and inventions (whether or not patentable and whether or not reduced to practice) and any provisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, continued prosecution applications, extensions, as well as all reissues or reexaminations thereof; (ii) trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, slogans, trade names, Internet domain names, social media accounts and handles, corporate names and other indicia of source or business identifiers, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with all common-law rights and goodwill associated therewith; (iii) copyrights and works of authorship, websites, database rights and design rights (all whether registered or unregistered), and all registrations and applications for registration thereof; (iv) mask works and all registrations and applications for registration thereof; (v) computer software, firmware, databases, data collections and related documentation and materials, including source code, object code, code repositories, development tools, application programming interfaces, user interfaces, architecture, files, manuals, programmers' notes, derivative works, foreign language versions, fixes, upgrades, updates, enhancements, current and prior versions and releases, and all media and other tangible property necessary for the delivery or transfer of any of the foregoing; (vi) trade secrets, confidential information, and proprietary data and information (including compilations of data (whether or not copyrighted or copyrightable), ideas, formulae, compositions, blends, processes, know-how, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, research and development information, drawings, specifications, designs, plans, improvements, proposals, technical data, financial and accounting data, business and marketing plans, and customer and supplier lists and related information), inventions (whether or not patentable or reduced to practice), invention disclosures, developments, algorithms, source code, methods, processes, techniques, devices, specifications, reports, analyses, data, data analytics, customer lists, supplier lists, pricing information, cost information, business plans, business proposals, marketing plans, and marketing proposals; (vii) any rights recognized under applicable Law that are equivalent or similar to any of the foregoing; (viii) all rights to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement of and other violations of any of the foregoing; and (ix) all copies and tangible embodiments of the foregoing (in whatever form or medium) (such intellectual property, including the items set forth on Schedule 1, collectively, the "Transferred Intellectual Property"), together with the entire goodwill attached to the Transferred Intellectual Property, and Seller's and Parent's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, impairment, distortion or other unauthorized use or conduct in

Americas Active: 19876840.2 PATENT

REEL: 069163 FRAME: 0658

derogation of any of the foregoing, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom.

- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Each of Seller and Parent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, the Register of Copyrights of the United States and the corresponding entities, agencies or registrars in the United States or any applicable foreign jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Buyer and to record Buyer as owner of the Transferred Intellectual Property, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Buyer, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Further Assurances. Each Seller and Parent shall provide Buyer, its successors and assigns with all such assistance as it may reasonably request for the full utilization of the rights granted in Section 1, above, including, without limitation, upon request by Buyer to execute and cause its current or former employees or contractors to execute, as applicable, all applications and any further assignments or other documents or instruments, sign all lawful papers and make all rightful oaths necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes or intent of this Assignment and to aid Buyer or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Transferred Intellectual Property in all jurisdictions and to record Buyer as owner of the Transferred Intellectual Property, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Buyer, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Without limiting the foregoing, each of Seller and Parent will do all things necessary, proper or advisable to reasonably assist Buyer in transferring all domain names that are Transferred Intellectual Property, including as applicable, placing each of the domain names in "unlocked" status and provide Buyer the Internet domain name registrars' transfer authorization codes for each of the domain names and any other information required to effectuate the transfer of Seller's and Parent's right, title and interest in the domain names to Buyer. In furtherance of the foregoing, each of Seller and Parent hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Buyer, its successors and assigns its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, in its name or otherwise, and on behalf of Seller and Parent, or for its own use, to claim, demand, collect and receive at any time and from time to time any and all of the Transferred Intellectual Property, and to prosecute the same at law or in equity and, upon discharge thereof, to complete, execute and deliver any and all necessary instruments of satisfaction and release. Neither Seller nor Parent shall assert any right, title or interest in or to any of the Transferred Intellectual Property and shall not use any of the Transferred Intellectual Property except as may be expressly authorized by Buyer in writing.
- 4. <u>Terms of the Contribution Agreement</u>. Nothing in this Assignment will alter or expand any liability or obligation of the parties arising under the Contribution Agreement and no party makes any representations or warranties hereunder. In the event of a conflict between this Assignment and the Contribution Agreement, the Contribution Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered will constitute an original, but all the counterparts will together

2

constitute one and the same agreement. The parties hereto consent to execution and delivery of this Assignment electronically (including delivery by email of a portable document format (pdf)). An electronic signature will be given the same legal force as a handwritten signature.

8. <u>Amendments</u>. This Assignment may be amended only by a written agreement duly executed by each party hereto.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller, Parent and Buyer have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

SELLER:
THOUGHT STREAM LLC D/B/A BLUESCAPE

By:
Name: Franco Bianchi
Title: Manager

PARENT:
HAWORTH, INC.

By:
Name: Franco Bianchi

By:

BUYER:

Title: President and CEO

BLUESCAPE BUYER, LLC

Name: Title: date first above written.

SELLER:
THOUGHT STREAM LLC D/B/A BLUESCAPE

By:
Name:
Title:

PARENT:
HAWORTH, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller, Parent and Buyer have duly executed this Assignment as of the

BUYER:

By:

BLUESCAPE BUYER, LLC

Name: Title:

By: _______

Name: Brian Gornick
Title: President

SCHEDULE 1

TRANSFERRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Copyright registrations or applications: None.

Trademarks:

		Registered Trademarks	rks	
Registrant & Owner	Mark	Registration Date	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Mar-13-2017	China	1350605
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Mar-13-2017	EUTM	1350605
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Mar-13-2017	India	1350605
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Mar-13-2017	Japan	1350605
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Mar-13-2017	Mexico	1868019
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Apr-4-2018	Mexico	1868020
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Apr-4-2018	Mexico	1868021
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Mar-13-2017	Russian Federation	1350605
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Mar-13-2017	WIPO	1350605
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Nov-28-2017	United Kingdom	UK00801350605
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Sep-23-2014	United States	4610355
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Feb-10-2015	United States	4685169
Parent	BLUESCAPE	Sep-23-2014	United States	4610356

	Unregister	Unregistered Trademarks		
Owner	Unregistered Mark	Status	Jurisdiction	App. No.
Parent	W_	Common Law	United States	N/A

Owner	Unregistered Mark	Unregistered Trademarks Mark Status	Jurisdiction	App. N
Parent		Common Law	United States	N/A
	BLUESCAPE			
Parent		Common Law	United States	N/A

	Domain Names	Names
Owner	Registrar	URL
Parent	Amazon Registrar, Inc.	bluescape.com
Parent	GoDaddy.com	bluescape.net
Parent	GoDaddy.com	bluescape.org
Seller	GoDaddy.com	blscp.io
Seller	GoDaddy.com	bluescape.io
Seller	GoDaddy.com	bluescapegov.com
Seller	GoDaddy.com	bluesape.com

Software:

The Business Software.

https://www.instagram.com/bluescapers/	Instagram	Parent
https://www.youtube.com/@Bluescape	YouTube	Parent
https://www.linkedin.com/company/bluescaper/	LinkedIn	Parent
https://www.facebook.com/bluescaper/	Facebook	Parent
URL	Account	Owner
Accounts	Social Media Accounts	
La La Janes		
popsync.ai	GoDaddy.com	Seller
popsync.com	GoDaddy.com	Seller
popsync.io	GoDaddy.com	Seller
bluescapepoc.io	GoDaddy.com	Seller
URL	Registrar	Owner
Names	Domain Names	

Patents or patent applications:

Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Assignee	
GB	FR	EP	ĐE	CA	SN	Country	
23-May-2012	23-May-2012	23-May-2012	23-May-2012	23-May-2012	23-May-2012	Filing Date	
2715490	2715490	2715490	2715490	2,836,813	9,430,140	Patent Number	Issu
DIGITAL WHITEBOARD COLLABORATION APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	DIGITAL WHITEBOARD COLLABORATION APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	Tide	Issued Patents				
HAGGERTY, Ammon REUSCHEL, Jeffrey Jon MASON, Steve THORP, Clarkson Sheppard	Inventors						

Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Assignee	
CN	CA	US	US	US	US	US	Sn	Sn	Country	
03-Feb-2014	03-Feb-2014	04-Feb-2013	04-Feb-2013	04-Feb-2013	31-Jan-2013	31-Jan-2013	25-Jul-2023	13-Mar-2017	Filing Date	
ZL 201480016378.9	2,900,052	9479548	9,465,434	9471192	D729,262	D714340	11886896	11740915	Patent Number	Issu
COLLABORATION SYSTEM WITH WHITEBOARD ACCESS TO GLOBAL COLLABORATION DATA	COLLABORATION SYSTEM WITH WHITEBOARD ACCESS TO GLOBAL COLLABORATION DATA	COLLABORATION SYSTEM WITH WHITEBOARD ACCESS TO GLOBAL COLLABORATION DATA	TOOLBAR DYNAMICS FOR DIGITAL WHITEBOARD	REGION DYNAMICS FOR DIGITAL WHITEBOARD	ICON FOR A PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN	ICON FOR A PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN	ERGONOMIC DIGITAL COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	ERGONOMIC DIGITAL COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	Tide	Issued Patents
JENSEN, Aaron M. PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.	JENSEN, Aaron M. PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.	JENSEN, Aaron M. PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.	MASON, Steve	MASON, Steve	WANG, Michael BARBER, Timothy C. POON, Albert PYTLARZ, Alexander H.	MASON, Steve	HAGGERTY, Ammon REUSCHEL, Jeffrey Jon MASON, Steve THORP, Clarkson Sheppard	HAGGERTY, Ammon REUSCHEL, Jeffrey Jon MASON, Steve THORP, Clarkson Sheppard	Inventors	

			Issu	Issued Patents	
Assignee	Country	Filing Date	Patent Number	Title	Inventors
Parent	US	04-Feb-2013	9479549	COLLABORATION SYSTEM WITH WHITEBOARD WITH FEDERATED DISPLAY	PEARSON, Adam
Parent	US	03-Aug-2017	10949806	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.
Parent	US	15-Mar-2021	11481730	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	FOLEY, David M. PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian
Parent	US	24-Oct-2022	11861561	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	FOLEY, David M. PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian
Parent	US	15-May-2023	11887056	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	FOLEY, David M. PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian
Parent	S	26-Nov-2013	10,304,037	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	FOLEY, David M. PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian
Parent	JP	25-Feb-2014	6417408	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.
Parent	EP	25-Feb-2014	3005143	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.
Parent	DE	25-Feb-2014	3005143	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.
Parent	FR	25-Feb-2014	3005143	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.

	Assignee Cou	Parent GB	Parent AU	Parent US	Parent CN	Parent EP					
	Country Filing Date	25-Feb-2014	25-Feb-2014	21-Sep-2020	01-Mar-2022	31-May-2023	01-Jun-2023	05-May-2016	05-May-2016	05-May-2016	05-May-2016
Issu	Patent Number	3005143	2014275495	11,262,969	11775246	11797256	11816387	10,802,783	ZL 201680026389.4	3292524	3292524
Issued Patents	Title	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOWING IN COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOW MODE IN COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOW MODE IN COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOW MODE IN				
	Inventors	PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.	PEARSON, Adam ENTREKIN, Demian FOLEY, David M.	SANTHAKUMAR, Satish ENTREKIN, Demian	SANTHAKUMAR, Satish ENTREKIN, Demian	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish	SANTHAKUMAR, Satish ENTREKIN, Demian	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish

			Issu	Issued Patents	
Assignee	Country	Filing Date	Patent Number	Title	Inventors
Parent	FR	05-May-2016	3292524	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOW MODE IN COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish
Parent	GB	05-May-2016	3292524	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOW MODE IN COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish
Parent	US	01-Nov-2016	10,255,023	COLLABORATIVE ELECTRONIC WHITEBOARD PUBLICATION PROCESS	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish LIU, Diyu ROEDERSHEIMER, Keefe
Parent	US	04-Apr-2019	10,705,786	COLLABORATIVE ELECTRONIC WHITEBOARD PUBLICATION PROCESS	LIU, Diyu ROEDERSHEIMER, Keefe SANTHAKUMAR, Satish ENTREKIN, Demian
Parent	US	25-Apr-2017	10,545,658	OBJECT PROCESSING AND SELECTION GESTURES FOR FORMING RELATIONSHIPS AMONG OBJECTS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	POKRZYWKA, Romain
Parent	US	23-Oct-2017	11,126,325	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE INCLUDING SHARED VIEWPORT MARKERS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	ENTREKIN, Demian SANTHAKUMAR, Satish JAKOBOVITS, Ariel
Parent	US	20-Sep-2021	11755176	A COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING MARKERS IDENTIFYING MULTIPLE CANVASES IN A SHARED VIRTUAL WORKSPACE	JAKOBOVITS, Ariel SANTHAKUMAR, Satish ENTREKIN, Demian

Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Assignee	
US	US	US	US	US	US	Country	
10-Apr-2020	17-Jul-2023	28-Dec-2021	07-May-2020	25-Feb-2020	23-Jun-2023	Filing Date	
11,178,446	11956289	11750672	11,212,127	11573694	11934637	Patent Number	Issu
SYNCHRONOUS VIDEO CONTENT COLLABORATION ACROSS MULTIPLE CLIENTS IN A DISTRIBUTED COLLABORATION SYSTEM	DIGITAL WORKSPACE SHARING OVER ONE OR MORE DISPLAY CLIENTS IN PROXIMITY OF A MAIN CLIENT	DIGITAL WORKSPACE SHARING OVER ONE OR MORE DISPLAY CLIENTS IN PROXIMITY OF A MAIN CLIENT	DIGITAL WORKSPACE SHARING OVER ONE OR MORE DISPLAY CLIENTS AND AUTHORIZATION PROTOCOLS FOR COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	GESTURE BASED WORKFLOWS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING MARKERS IDENTIFYING MULTIPLE CANVASES IN MULTIPLE SHARED VIRTUAL WORKSPACES	Title	Issued Patents
KIRYANOV, Yuri CHANDA, Rupen	CHANDA, Rupen	CHANDA, Rupen	CHANDA, Rupen JACKSON, Peter	CHANDA, Rupen ENTREKIN, Demian	CHANDA, Rupen JAKOBOVITS, Ariel SANTHAKUMAR, Satish ENTREKIN, Demian	Inventors	

CA 05-Mar-2021 3,111,291 SYNCHRONOUS VIDEO CHANDA, Rupen CONTENT COLLABORATION ACROSS MULTIPLE CLIENTS IN A DISTRIBUTED COLLABORATION SYSTEM US 15-Nov-2021 11910048 SYNCHRONIZING VIDEO CONTENT AMONG CLIENTS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM US 07-Jul-2022 11797935 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI-PARTY DISTRIBUTED ACTIVE CO-BROWSING SIDORKIN, Oleg CHANDA, Rupen DISTRIBUTED DISTRIBUTED DISTRIBUTED ACTIVE CO-BROWSING SIDORKIN, Oleg CHANDA, Rupen DISTRIBUTED						
05-Mar-2021 05-Mar-2021 3,111,291 CONTENT COLLABORATION ACROSS MULTIPLE CLIENTS IN A DISTRIBUTED COLLABORATION SYSTEM 15-Nov-2021 11910048 SYNCHRONIZING VIDEO CONTENT AMONG CLIENTS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM O7-Jul-2022 11797935 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI-PARTY DISTRIBUTED ACTIVE CO-BROWSING	CHANDA, Rupen LIU, Diyu	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTED VECTOR DRAWING PIPELINE FOR COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	11799927	22-Jun-2023	US	Parent
05-Mar-2021 3,111,291 SYNCHRONOUS VIDEO CONTENT COLLABORATION ACROSS MULTIPLE CLIENTS IN A DISTRIBUTED COLLABORATION SYSTEM 15-Nov-2021 11910048 SYNCHRONIZING VIDEO CONTENT AMONG CLIENTS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	ELSNER, Robert PALACZ, Krzysztof JIANG, Yingtao SIDORKIN, Oleg CHANDA, Rupen)S FOR JTED	11797935	07-Jul-2022	US	Parent
05-Mar-2021 3,111,291 SYNCHRONOUS VIDEO CONTENT COLLABORATION ACROSS MULTIPLE CLIENTS IN A DISTRIBUTED COLLABORATION SYSTEM	CHANDA, Rupen KIRYANOV, Yuri	SYNCHRONIZING VIDEO CONTENT AMONG CLIENTS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	11910048	15-Nov-2021	US	Parent
	CHANDA, Rupen KIRYANOV, Yuri	SYNCHRONOUS VIDEO CONTENT COLLABORATION ACROSS MULTIPLE CLIENTS IN A DISTRIBUTED COLLABORATION SYSTEM	3,111,291	05-Mar-2021	CA	Parent

		Application	Pa	Patent Applications		
Assignee	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Title	Inventors
Parent	US	18/217,451	30-Jun-2023	20230350703	ERGONOMIC DIGITAL	REUSCHEL, Jeffrey
					WORKSPACE	MASON, Steve
					APPARATUSES,	THORP, Clarkson
					METHODS AND	Sheppard
					SYSTEMS	HAGGERTY, Amm
Parent	US	18/197,623	15-May-2023 20230306366	20230306366	COLLABORATION	FOLEY, David M.
					SYSTEM INCLUDING A	PEARSON, Adam
					SPATIAL EVENT MAP	ENTREKIN, Demian
	•			•		

Assignee

Country

Filing Date

Patent Number

Inventors

Issued Patents

SII		Filing Date	Publication Number 20230325774	Title
Parent US 18/	18/202,770	26-May-2023	20230325774	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A SPATIAL EVENT MAP
Parent US 18/	18/508,048	13-Nov-2023	20240118858	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOWING IN COLLABORATION SYSTEMS
Parent US 18/	18/213,738	23-Jun-2023	20230333714	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING MARKERS IDENTIFYING MULTIPLE CANVASES IN MULTIPLE SHARED VIRTUAL WORKSPACES
Parent US 18/	18/214,443	26-Jun-2023	20230342001	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING MARKERS IDENTIFYING MULTIPLE CANVASES IN A SHARED VIRTUAL WORKSPACE
Parent US 18/	18/214,441	26-Jun-2023	20230342000	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING SYSTEM INCLUDING MARKERS IDENTIFYING MULTIPLE CANVASES IN A SHARED VIRTUAL WORKSPACE
Parent US 18/0	18/600,568	08-Mar-2024		COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING MARKERS IDENTIFYING MULTIPLE CANVASES IN MULTIPLE SHARED VIRTUAL WORKSPACES

Parent [Parent	Parent (Parent (Parent	Parent	Assignee	
US	US	US	US	US	US	Country	
17/710,902	17/200,731	18/610,068	16/591,415	18/096,504	18/667,977	Application Number	
31-Mar-2022	12-Mar-2021	19-Mar-2024	02-Oct-2019	12-Jan-2023	17-May-2024	Filing Date	Pa
20220318755	20210286861		20200341882	20230221858		Publication Number	Patent Applications
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADAPTIVE CU RATION OF RENDERED DIGITAL ASSETS WITHIN A VIRTUAL WORKSPACE IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	USER EXPERIENCE CONTAINER LEVEL IDENTITY FEDERATION AND CONTENT SECURITY	DIGITAL WORKSPACE SHARING OVER ONE OR MORE DISPLAY CLIENTS IN PROXIMITY OF A MAIN CLIENT	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A CREATIVE COLLABORATION INDEX	GESTURE BASED WORKFLOWS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	COLLABORATION SYSTEM INCLUDING MARKERS IDENTIFYING MULTIPLE CANVASES IN MULTIPLE SHARED VIRTUAL WORKSPACES	Title	
CHANDA, Rupen	CHURCHILL, Steven CHANDA, Rupen AO, Jingqi GURUPRASAD, Madhuvanthi	CHANDA, Rupen	ENTREKIN, Demian CHANDA, Rupen William MORRIS, Michael	CHANDA, Rupen ENTREKIN, Demian	CHANDA, Rupen JAKOBOVITS, Ariel SANTHAKUMAR, Satish ENTREKIN, Demian	Inventors	

Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Assignee	
US	US	US	Sn	US	Country	
18/219,602	17/860,025	18/106,992	980,609/69	18/414,254	Application Number	
07-Jul-2023	07-Jul-2022	07-Feb-2023	12-Dec-2023	16-Jan-2024	Filing Date	Pa
20230353802	20230011287	20230254352		20240155177	Publication Number	Patent Applications
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- PARTY DISTRIBUTED ACTIVE CO-BROWSING OF VIDEO BASED CONTENT	PREDICTIVE PLACEMENT OF STRUCTURED VERSIONS OF DIGITAL ASSETS IN UNSTRUCTURED 2- DIMENSIONAL OR 3- DIMENSIONAL SPACE	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ESTABLISHING VIRTUAL BREAKOUT MEETINGS IN A VIDEO CONFERENCE BY UTILIZING VARIOUS CANVASES OF A VIRTUAL WORKSPACE	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEPLOYING AND OPERATING THIRD- PARTY APPLICATIONS IN A COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENT	SYNCHRONIZING VIDEO CONTENT AMONG CLIENTS IN A COLLABORATION SYSTEM	Title	
ELSNER, Robert PALACZ, Krzysztof JIANG, Yingtao SIDORKIN, Oleg CHANDA, Rupen DAVOODI, Karim	CHANDA, Rupen KOECHLEY, Kevin	CHANDA, Rupen	PALACZ, Krzysztof CHANDA, Rupen	CHANDA, Rupen KIRYANOV, Yuri	Inventors	

			Pa	Patent Applications		
Assignee	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Title	Inventors
Parent	US	18/492,581	23-Oct-2023	20240054455	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- PARTY DISTRIBUTED ACTIVE CO-BROWSING	ELSNER, Robert PALACZ, Krzysztof JIANG, Yingtao SIDORKIN, Oleg CHANDA, Rupen
Parent	Sn	18/106,968	07-Feb-2023	20230254351	BINDING A PHYSICAL WHITEBOARD TO A DIGITAL WHITEBOARD CANVAS AND REPEATEDLY UPDATING THE DIGITAL WHITEBOARD CANVAS BASED ON MANIPULATIONS TO	CHANDA, Rupen
Parent	US	18/219,551	07-Jul-2023	20240012604	VIRTUAL WORKSPACE VIEWPORT FOLLOWING IN COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	CHANDA, Rupen
Parent	SN	18/376,351	03-Oct-2023	20240080350	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTED VECTOR DRAWING PIPELINE FOR COLLABORATION SYSTEMS	CHANDA, Rupen LIU, Diyu
Parent	US	18/217,434	30-Jun-2023	20240004923	MULTI-USER SEARCHING OF SOURCES OF DIGITAL ASSETS AND CURATION OF SEARCH RESULTS IN A COLLABORATION SESSION	CHANDA, Rupen JACKSON, Peter

		÷	Pa	Patent Applications		
Assignee	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Title	Inventors
Parent	US	18/376,979	05-Oct-2023	20240037139	IDENTIFYING SIMILAR DIGITAL ASSETS FROM RESULTS OF A MULTI- USER SEARCH OF DIGITAL ASSETS, COMPARING DIGITAL ASSETS AND PROVIDING PERSISTENT SEARCH RESULTS OF THE MULTI-USER SEARCH	CHANDA, Rupen JACKSON, Peter
Parent	US	18/636,125	15-Apr-2024		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUMMONING ADAPTIVE TOOLBAR ITEMS AND DIGITAL ASSETS ASSOCIATED THEREWITH ON A LARGE FORMAT SCREEN WITHIN A DIGITAL COLLABORATION ENVIRONMENT	HALLIDAY, Bruce PFEIFLE, Ronald Friedrich CHANDA, Rupen
Parent	US	18/636,130	15-Apr-2024		REAL TIME STREAMING IN COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE ENVIRONMENT	DAVOODI, Karim CHANDA, Rupen
Parent	US	63/471,734	07-Jun-2023		ND FA BADER- DN	BLANK, Noah Frank WILLIAMS, Jonathan Alan ERB, Danielle Mary Anne CHONG, Colin Michael CHANDA, Rupen

			Par	Patent Applications		
Assignee	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Title	Inventors
Parent	US	63/598,904	14-Nov-2023		ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE-BASED SCENE GENERATION USING SOURCES OF DIGITAL ASSETS IN A MULTI-USER SEARCH AND COLLABORATION ENVIRONMENT	PIIRA, Antti Juhani CHANDA, Rupen
Parent	US	63/596,072	03-Nov-2023		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SYNCHRONOUS AND ASYNCHRONOUS REVIEW OF 3- DIMENSIONAL MODELS	CHANDA, Rupen
		63/506 066	02-Nov-2022		MIII TILIGED INFINITE	DAI ACZ Vrzestof
Signed Assignment	Č	03/070,000	00-1404-2020		CANVAS WITH INTERLEAVED CUSTOM	BIRO, Steven
					RENDERED OBJECTS AND BROWSER RENDERED OBJECTS	
Parent	US	63/543,260	09-Oct-2023		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLL AROB ATIVELY	CHANDA, Rupen PIIRA, Antti Juhani
					GENERATING CUSTOM LABELED DATA FOR TRAINING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE MODELS	

RECORDED: 10/14/2024